Karcher Duo Xtreme Curacao

DUO JONG, 50KM, YoB 20

DUO 100, 75KM YoB 2004 or older. Together 100

10

11

DUO LADIES, 50KM, YoB 2004 or older

BIB

The Dynamic Duo
5050B

5050A

BIB

Letzeburg

83B

83A

Yamel Guerrero
81B

81A

Candybox

87B

87A

Team Karcher
85B

85A

St. Maarten Special!
88B

88A

Team Fast Mike
89B

89A

Arulazer

80B

80A

New Wave

84B

84A

Duo Scootmobiel
86A

86B

Old Soldiers Never Die
90A

90B
TrapaDuroBebeBon
82A

82B

De lima's

91A

91B

BIB

Hanneke en Jolanda
5049B

5049A

Team3

5040A

5040B

Maandag Morgen Zonder Zorgen

5047B
5047A
Pakata Queens
5048B
5048A

Name

Michel Prissiajniouk
Marcel Spruit

Name

Pascal Triebel
Marco Dijkerman

Yamel Guerrero
Martin Luesing

Peter Winkel
Caspar Rademaker

Guido Zwanikken
Martin van Loo

Dick Luttekes
Justus Van der Lubbe

Rothmar Coenraad
Mikel Thomas

Mark Tromp
Brian van Romondt

Onno de Swart
Anomar Marchena

Douwe Banning
Tony lzelaar

Jorgen Snitker
Valdrik Rooi

Mervin Thiel
Shaniro Kelly

Frank Bohm
Shaniro Kelly

Name

Hanneke Boeijen
Jolanda Bijl

Mathilde Groendijk
Martine Goosens

Jane van Vuure
Betty van der Sloot

Genesis Arguello
Daphny Semerel

03:16:39.4

03:31:03.4

03:44:57.8

03:50:21.6

04:00:36.1

04:33:02.8

04:33:02.8

04:46:28.8

04:47:56.7

04:54:09.7

05:44:22.7

05:44:22.7

DNF

03:20:36.9

03:30:45.7

04:07:51.1

04:35:00.7

Time

03:16:37.2
03:16:39.4

Time

03:31:02.3
03:31:03.4

03:44:57.7
03:44:57.8

03:50:20.4
03:50:21.6

04:00:36.1
04:00:36.1

04:18.17.1
04:18:17.1

04:33:01.7
04:33:02.8

04:46:26.6
04:46:28.8

04:47:55.6
04:47:56.7

04:54:07.6
04:54:09.7

04:56:21.4
04:56:23.7

05:44:21.5
05:44:22.7

DNF
DNF

Time

03:20:36.8
03:20:36.9

03:30:45.6
03:30:45.7

04:07:51.1
04:07:51.1

04:34:58.5
04:35:00.7



DUO LADIES, 75KM, YoB 2004 or older

[y

N

DUO MEN 75KM, YoB 2004 or older
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Team blue eyes is back 1.0

76B
76A
PC We Tri'd
75B
75A

BIB

#scoopiederbij

10B

10A

Gert Jan & Reinier

2B

2A

Team TRI-BIKE ARUBA
11A

11A

ArubAmigo’s

4B

4A

The Extremists

198

19A

Krekel & Sprinkhaan
26B

26A

Team Las Palmas

28B

28A

Nog maar een gelletje?
36A

36B

the guys with no clue
33B

33A

Kbri2 AUA

Team Pakata

18A

188

Lefty’s Aruba
27A

278

Happy Aruba

1A

1B

Servage en Quintana
41A

41B

Team sonic aruba
5B

5A

Rooi Koochi Boys
7A

7B

Msv Mtb 01

20A

20B

Jeepeta 4x4

178

17A

Pariba Bike Crew
25A

258

Name

Korine Ter Meer
Deborah Van Grootveld

Esther Van der Gulik
Shelly Michie

Name

Robert Potveer
Stijn Hendrikx

Donald Sosef
Reinier van der Zande

Paul Cremers
Gert van Vliet

Dennis van Huizen
Raymon Nuijten

Dennis Trapenberg
Remco Janson

Menno ter Bals
Rinke Karman

Juan Pablo Castafio mufioz
John Every

Valery Sinot
Thijs Beerepoot

Danny Van Ommen
Rene Grapendaal

Carlos Ras
Tommy Pietersz

Roel Hessing
Gerben de Wolf

Lysander Loefstok
Franklin Leest

Farley Tromp

Gueirin Alberto Rojo Echeverri

Akeem Kock
Ryan Lacle

Ricardo Servage
Robinson Quintana

Alexander Trimon
Rodney Maduro

Kevin Lee
Adolf Koolman

Eddy De Groot
Eric Piwek

Leomar Croes
Anwar Geerman

Tibor Bakhuis
Avellino Rodrigues

05:34:16.8

05:41:33.1

03:21:14.1

03:42:21.9

03:48:16.7

03:49:24.2

03:55:24.7

04:00:18.4

04:02:39.2

04:07:48.8

04:08:09.8

04:08:10.9

04:08:43.8

04:09:26.1

04:17:25.0

04:20:07.1

04:26:12.2

04:26:21.6

04:27:24.3

04:27:50.2

04:31:16.1

04:37:39.9

Time

05:34:16.7
05:34:16.8

05:41:32.0
05:41:33.1

Time

03:21:12.0
03:21:14.1

03:42:21.8
03:42:21.9

03:48:15.5
03:48:16.7

03:49:23.1
03:49:24.2

03:55:24.6
03:55:24.7

04:00:18.4
04:00:18.4

04:02:39.2
04:02:39.2

04:07:47.7
04:07:48.8

04:07:43.6
04:08:09.8

04:08:09.8
04:08:10.9

04:08:41.6
04:08:43.8

04:09:24.9
04:09:26.1

03:59:23.5
04:17:25.0

04:20:07.1
04:20:07.1

04:26:12.1
04:26:12.2

04:26:21.5
04:26:21.6

04:27:23.1
04:27:24.3

04:27:49.1
04:27:50.2

04:31:16.1
04:31:16.1

04:37:38.8
04:37:39.9



20

20

21

22

23

DUO MEN, 50KM, YoB 2004 or older

Team Wayper/Buff
38A

38B

De Pedaalridders
37A

37B

WUNZDAG VIBES
8A

8B

Chain Reaction
32B

32A

WUNZDAG

43A

43B

Team Trek Cannondale Aruba

29B
29A
De Freewheelers
30B
30A

MTB Team Thijs Hendriks

13A

138

MSV MTB 2
23A

23B

Pedal Climbers
31A

318
Steal/Spoin
16A

168

Trail Basher Duo
14A

148

Cocolizo Stars
12A

128

van Ingen Huberts
40A

408

Goede Vraag
24A

248

A-Team

35A

35B

Patatje Oorlog
22A

228

BIB
Generation Next
5008B

5008A
Zwapexpresse
5031A

5031B

T.LT.S

5021A

5021B

Team

5038B

5038A

Mr tequefio
5036A

5036B

Easy going
5039A

5039B

Peter Wayper
Max kop

Alexander Leppink
Dennis Anthony

Herbert Merryweather
Etiennne Wever

Rafael Polido
Renny Oehlers

Jerusho Fernandez
Jeremy Fernadez

Victor Vrolijk
Hillard Cijntje

Tom Homburg
Virgilio Batista

Sam van den Brink
Rolf van Lin

Leon Hendriks
Richard Konstapel

Jerome Spruit
Jonas Fisher

Igor Kock
Gerald Donato

Ramsey Halabi
Rudy Jansen

George de Nobrega
Guilhem de Nobrega

Gideon van Ingen
Frank Huberts

Jeffery de Wolf
Sebastiaan Markus

Rene Klomp
Casper Camps

Alberto Guzman
Daniel Zuiiiga

Name

Max Bakker
Barry Bakker

Marco Hobbel
Roland Gielingh

chentric balentina
lybarsky martis

Coen Hendriks
Rufus van BArneveld

Ilvan Martinez
Georgino Geerman

Richard Kos
Edwin Slieker

04:58:19.0

05:05:12.2

05:07:42.6

05:33:35.8

05:42:21.4

bQ

bQ

bQ

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

02:29:42.4

02:40:52.9

02:49:13.4

02:52:13.1

02:57:34.6

03:01:49.2

04:58:19.0
04:58:19.0

05:05:12.0
05:05:12.2

05:07:42.6
05:07:42.6

05:33:23.4
05:33:35.8

05:42:20.5
05:42:21.4

DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Time

02:29:42.4
02:29:42.4

02:40:52.9
02:40:52.9

02:49:10.0
02:49:13.4

02:52:10.9
02:52:13.1

02:57:33.4
02:57:34.6

03:01:49.1
03:01:49.2
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11
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

I'm a programmer, | won't fix ur Computer

5015B
5015A

Double Trouble Duo (DTD)

5032B

5032A
Securitas
5037B

5037A

Team manbun
5028B

5028A
Trekalized
5014A

5014B

Boom Shaka Laka
5006B

5006A

Team Bike Studio
5013B

5013A

Suicide Squad
5009B

5009A

Den Pitu
5034B

5034A

Gears & Beers
5011A

5011B

Team 46
5046A

5046B

Klein maar fijn
5022A

5022B

Team2

5035A

5035B

FLWB!

5026A

5026B
Expedition to the finish
5025B

5025A

Rolex

5023A

5023B
Sofatjes
5024A

5024B

Team Epic
5030B

5030A

Ready to race
5019B

5019A

M&M Cool Runnings
5020A

5020B

Head & Shoulders
5007A

5007B

GnB2

5004A

5004B

1Line bikers
5029A

5029B

Double D
5016A

5016B

Joris van Summeren
Rasjid Noorden

Freddy Ramos
Laennon Rumay

George Bergman
Guido Kibbelaar

Matthijs Doornbos
Bart den Broeder

Isaac Zonenschain
Irving Powell

Raymond Arends
Eugene Solognier

Luis Parra
Kevin Sintjago

Marcos Antonio Zerpa Perdomo

Harold Oehlers

Michael Samson
Brian Leander

Nathan Ponson
Jeanuar de Palm

Gilberto Arends
Lio Semeleer

Bem Wolff
Horace Hinds

raul hellmund
terrence martis

Wout Blanken
Frank Lukassen

Syl Limburg
Michel De Boer

Alex Martijn
Rolansky Cosster

Peter Bakker
Richard Beumer

Gershwin Albertus
Clarence Cruden

Norberto Brazao
Norberto Rietwijk

Herman Harms
Michael Allen

darin henriquez
Bryan Franca

Richard Maduro
Elduard Henriquez

Miron Meulens
Eugene de Bies

Sieds Deelstra
Dennis Dunker

03:02:54.7

03:06:23.1

03:09:08.9

03:10:17.5

03:19:07.8

03:19:27.8

03:20:23.1

03:23:18.3

03:23:19.6

03:25:34.8

03:25:47.4

03:26:54.8

03:28:51.9

03:29:09.0

03:29:45.4

03:32:15.6

03:38:10.6

03:43:02.9

03:43:05.1

04:01:34.4

04:03:49.5

04:06:42.6

04:12:28.2

04:24:25.4

03:02:53.6
03:02:54.7

03:06:23.1
03:06:23.1

03:09:07.8
03:09:08.9

03:10:16.4
03:10:17.5

03:19:06.7
03:19:07.8

03:19:26.7
03:19:27.8

03:20:23.1
03:20:23.1

03:23:17.2
03:23:18.3

03:23:18.5
03:23:19.6

03:25:33.7
03:25:34.8

03:25:47.4
03:25:47.4

03:26:51.7
03:26:54.8

03:28:50.8
03:28:51.9

03:29:07.9
03:29:09.0

03:26:58.2
03:29:45.4

03:32:14.4
03:32:15.6

03:38:05.3
03:38:10.6

03:43:02.9
03:43:02.9

03:43:05.1
03:43:05.1

04:01:33.3
04:01:34.4

03:22:30.4
04:03:49.5

03:59:06.7
04:06:42.6

04:12:27.0
04:12:28.2

04:24:24.3
04:24:25.4



31 H&H 04:44:32.7

5033B Heino Steenhuis 04:44:32.7
5033A Henk van Blanken 04:44:32.7
Seroe Biento Boys DNF
2A Delwyn Hernandez DNF
2B Javier Hernandez DNF
Just Roll It DNF
18A David de Bruijne DNF
188 Sven Peerdeman DNF
Never better DNF
10A Bincho Mansur DNF
108 Vince Schenker DNF
The Nisbeths DNF
12A Trevor Nisbeth DNF
12B Jerwin Nisbeth DNF
BIB Name Time
1 Los Gatos Voladores 03:10:23.8
5044A Michael Wolfschoon 03:10:22.7
5044B Bibiana Soto 03:10:23.8
2 Blue Bay Beach Villas 03:26:56.0
5043B Johan Van Megesen 03:26:55.9
5043A Brit Heuts 03:26:56.0
3 mighty turtles 04:17:31.7
5045A richenna de palm 04:17:28.4
5045B sergio martis 04:17:31.7
BIB Name Time
1 Team los tilines 03:54:48.7
53A Diana Mufioz 03:54:47.6
53B Faisel Camelia 03:54:48.7
2 Amistad aruba 04:25:39.1
50A Zetsia Bisslik 04:25:39.1
50B Robert Bisslik 04:25:39.1
3 Team spirit 04:29:12.1
52A Idienne Vanblarcum 04:29:11.0
528 Anneloes Van den Ende 04:29:12.1
Whatever DNF
51A Sharina Hendriquez DNF

51B Bert Scheuders DNF



